Cumberland County Solid Waste Management Fee Schedule FY 2025

1. Solid Waste Disposal Fees

			
a.	Household Fee (SW User Fee on annual tax bill) covers the following:\$	130.00	
	 Yard waste (limbs, brush, etc. not to exceed 3 inches diameter, 3 feet in length) amount not to exceed 4 cubic yards (one pickup truck load) per household per week 		
	ii. Household garbage (kitchen, bath, etc.) amount not to exceed 4 cubic yards		
	(one pickup truck load) per household per week iii. 10 gallons or 80 lbs of household hazardous waste material per household on		
	2nd & 4th Saturday of each month (as scheduled). Wood (2x4's, etc.), sheetrock, bathtubs, toilets, doors, fencing, etc. are considered C&D material not household garbage therefore this type of material falls under d. or f.iv. below.		
b.	Apartments/Condos/Townhomes that do not pay the SW User Fee annually are considered commercial and therefore pay for all debris brought to the landfillSee Tipping	Fees	
	., .		
C.	Pick-up trucks, cars, SUVs, and vans not pulling a trailer\$20.00 flat rate		
	(Vehicles paying the flat rate fee remain on concrete the whole time at the landfill and do not have to wait in line for weighing/reweighing, thereby cutting down on time at the landfill and on damage to vehicles.) (Household garbage, 4 cy a week, is still no charge unless mixed with chargeable items, then load is charged the flat rate fee.)		
d.	Tipping Fees		
	i. MSW\$40.00 per ton or \$2.00 per 10	00 lbs	
	(Commercial waste, Industrial waste, Household waste more than 1.a. above)		
	Bulky Waste\$10 per item; \$20 max charge for a pick-up truck (large items such as furniture and mattresses/mattress sets)	(load	
	iii. Inert debris (brick, cement, dirt, rock) – as markets allow		
	1. Clean - no rebar, no paint nor other waste\$18 per ton or \$.90 per 10		
	 Dirty - with rebar, paint, or other waste		
	v. C & D\$38.00 per ton or \$1.90 per 10	00 lbs	
	vi. C & D loads containing carpet or furniture (upholstery)\$300 pe vii. Shingles – as markets allow	r load	
	1. Clean (no paper/plastic/wood/vent caps, etc.)\$22 per ton or \$1.10 per 10		
	2. Mixed (includes other debris) \$38 per ton or \$1.90 per 10	00 lbs	
e.	Flat Rate - in the event of scale failure, charge per vehicle (as listed) C&D/WILKES M	<u>ISW</u>	
	i. Pickup trucks, towed trailers (single axle)\$20.00\$		
	ii Small flatbed trucks (<i>single axle</i>), step van\$1 Large flatbed trucks (<i>double axle</i>), fifth wheel trailers\$192.00\$2		
	iii. Roll-off trucks (<i>container boxes</i>):	10.00	
	1. 20-yard box or smaller\$160.00\$2		
	2. 21-30 yard box		
	3. 31-40 yard box\$304.00\$3 v. Compactor Boxes (<i>all</i>), Front-loader and Rear-loader trucks\$288.00\$3		
	vi. 18-wheeler(Yard Debris=\$370.00, C&D=\$720.00, MSW=\$76		
f.	Scrap Tire Disposal		
	i. Free DisposalNo Cl	harae	
	(eligible commercial business – must prove payment of NC Tire Tax, homeowners and farms – up to 5 tires per year)	3-	
	ii. Tires with rims\$1.00 po	er tire	
	iii. All other tires not eligible for free disposal\$65.00 per ton or \$3.25 per 10		

	g.	g. Yard Waste and Other Waste Materials		
		i. Land clearing debris containing no soil\$22.50 per ton or \$1.13 per 100 lbs ii. Mixed loads of yard waste and land clearing debris		
		containing soil\$30.00 per ton or \$1.50 per 100 lbs		
		iii. Wooden pallets, clean lumber, clean logs (no leaves or pine straw)\$11.25 per ton or \$0.56 per 100 lbs		
2.	<u>Items Provided for Sale</u> – based on availability			
	b.	Mulch/Red Mulch/Compost		
3.	Other Services:			
	a.	Recyclable materials		
	b.	Shredding_(household only, no businesses)		
4.	Enforc	Enforcement and Penalties		
	a.	Charge on past due balances (account holders)		
	b.	Special handling fee (SHF) charge per vehicle, trailer or container		
	C.	Illegal Dumping at Landfills (fine + SHF of \$100 each occurrence) i. First offense fine\$100.00 + SHF		
		ii. Second offense fine\$300.00 + SHF iii. Third & subsequent offense(s) fine\$500.00 + SHF		
	d.	Written NOV/Citation		
	e.	Landfill Speed Violations i. First offense\$25.00		
		ii. Second offense\$50.00		
		iii. Third offense and subsequent offenses\$100.00		
		NOTE : After the third offense, the driver will be banned from the landfill for 30 days.		
	f.	Uncovered Loads Surcharge Per Load		
		i. Cars, pick-ups or trailers\$10.00 ii. Commercial and all other vehicles\$25.00		
	g.	Smoking Violations will be enforced per Cumberland County Policy Sec. 9.5-97.		

Thank you for your consideration.